

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES

Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given **CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the **"Supply & Delivery of Home Appliances to be used as Raffle Prizes for the Muntinlupa Day Celebration"**, shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

I acknowledge receipt of th	is Notice on _	10-19-	23
Name of the Bidder or Rep	resentative _	manuito	P. Padolina
Authorized signature	Opin J		-



Contract Agreement

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply & Delivery of Home Appliances to be used as Raffle Prizes for the Muntinlupa Day Celebration and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five Pesos (P2,252,475.00)(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five Pesos (P2,252,475.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Home Appliances to be used as Raffle Prizes for the Muntinlupa Day Celebration in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Hon. RØZZANO RUFINØ B. BIAZON City Mayor	<u>manolito/fadolinir</u> Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: / CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES
inent Indompa	Belinda Blessie Maeagga
A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA(11) MUNITINITY AND Public for and personally appeared:	d in Muntinlupa City, this <u>0</u> day of 2023,
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON Manolito Pelaer	Driver's License N03-86-030998
Known to me and to me known to be and acknowledged to me that the same is the	the same persons who executed the peregoing instrument ir own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. <u>\$Z</u>;
Page No. <u>\(\lambda \)</u>;
Book No. <u>\(\lambda \)</u>
Series of 2023.

ATTY. RAUL. R. CORRO
NOTARY PUBLIC.
NOTARIAL COMMISSION NO. NC-22-047
UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2023
PTR NO. MCF 4377019/MUNTINLUFA/JAN. 5, 2024
IBP # 04100PPLM CHAPTER
ROLL NO. 36915
2^{MO} FLR, PEOPLE'S CENTER RULLCING, MUNTINLUPA CITY HALL
CITY COVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA





08-025196873-3

PADOLINA, MANOLITO PELAEZ

DECEMBER 29, 1984 - MALE

UNIT IT 7 ESTANISTAO ST LAKEVIEW HOMES

RUTATAN MUNTINLUPA CITY, FOURTH DIST. - 1770



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSFORTATION OFFICE



HOLLUNOFESSIONAL DRIVER'S LICEUSE



Long Berlie, Frank II was, 1350 cm March BIAZON, ROZZAHO RUFINO BUNDAN

Habenahlt Sex Orner Cau-PHL At 1969-1937 1969/03/20 165

Ardiess J 16 TAAL ST AYALA ALABAHG VILLAGE.

1462-84 030998 R023/03/20 Agree's Green

War lin

LASCOLA PROMIS

Completions

Engine daving

fy. by- by-signment on the inve

· Anthrop Secretory

---057291296



III ORGAN CONTIDITO III. 1971. 1007 NONE FAIT QUAN 17. III. GANG CHE TRERGERET HANTEN 17. PARESSE SAME ROOFT 17. 171. 181. 181. 181.

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier	: CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES			_ P.O. No.:	030614		
Address : Muntinlupa City							09, 2023
					Mode of Procu		Public Bidding
Gentleme		rnish and/o	r deliver to this office tl	he following articles subject	to the terms and	conditions conta	ained herein:
Place	e of delivery	·:			Delivery Term	:	
Date	of delivery	:				·	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	unit	LED TV 65" Crystal P	Processor 4K Smart Hub,		E1 500 00	
2	1	unit	PurColor, 3-Side Bez LED TV 55" Crystal P	zeiles design/SAMSUNG Processor 4K AirSlim, Bixby V	Dice Assistant	51,500.00	51,500.00
3	1	unit	Solar Cell Remote/ S	SAMSUNG Processor 4K Dynamic Crystal		38,500.00	38,500.00
4	1	unit	Air Slim, Smart Hub	/SAMSUNG mart TV Quadcore Connectiv		35,750.00	35,750.00
5	1		USB, LAN, HUM! 192	20X1080P/ LG		23,500.00	23,500.00
6	1	unit unit	Dynamic Bass, LED P	y, WiFi, Lanport Smart TV, a ligh Power Audio 500W Bi- C arty Lights, Karaoke Mode/S	Pirectional Sound		18,200.00 17,000.00
7	1	unit	I combonent tower H	ligh Power Audio 1500W Bi-ls s Bosster, Karaoke Mode /SA	Directional Sound	26,000.00	26,000.00
8	1	unit	wasning Machine, 54	40X857X568mm, BikCaviar D hild Lock, 7,5kg Washing Cap	loor I	21,800.00	21,800.00
9	1	unit	Fully Automatic, Com	op Load, 7kg Washing Capaci op Load, 7kg Washing Capaci opact Outside, Big Inside Big Qua Spin Rinse/PANASONIC	ty	16,000.00	16,000.00
10	1	unit	Gas Range 1 large, 3 i	medium gas hurners Thermo	ostat Control,	22,100.00	22,100.00
11	1	unit	Refrigerator7.38cuft	Glass Top Cover/LA GERMAN Capacity, 2-Door Digital Inve	1.	24,700.00	
12	1	unit	Refrigerator 8.3cuft C	t/ SAMSUNG Capacity, 2-Door, Inverter No	Frost Flatdoor	26,000.00	24,700.00
13	1	unit	Refrigerator 5.6cuft C	, Trimless Tempered Glass Sh Capacity, Single Door	ielf/LG	13,600.00	26,000.00 13,600.00
14	1	unit	Dual Function Chest F	, 60watts/PANASONIC Freezer, 3.6cuft Capacity		16,000.00	
15	1	unit	Manual Frost System,	Manual Frost System, 89watts/SHARP			16,000.00
			Chest Freezer, 7 cuft Capacity, inverter 3 in 1 Inverter Pro, Manual Frost System, Roller Wheel /CONDURA page 1 of 3				
						}	ļ
Total Amo	ounts in Wor	ds:					
II for every (n case of fai	ling to mak	e the full delivery withi	in the time specified above, a	penalty of one-t	enth (1/10) of on	e percent
	: CHARKIE	Α.,	•	n	Very Truly (vours /Iayor ROZZAI	Walking	DIAZON
			er printed name	- <u>- ''</u>	Au	thorized Official	BIAZON
	_		<u>ラーはーフス</u> pate				
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished)			oursuant to ortion must	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available: Amount:		
Approved to be purchased thru Negotiated Purchas per Sangguniang Res. No.:			egotiated				
Certified (~orrect:						
	Se	cretary of t	he Sanggunian	Authorized Official	(Chief Account	

- 10/12/23

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier: CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES			P.O. No. :	:030614			
Address: Muntinlupa City			Date :	Octobe	er 09, 2023		
							Public Bidding
Gentl	emen :						
	Please	be furnish th	is office the foll	owing articles subject to the terms and	condition contain h	erein:	
Place	of delivery	:			Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery	:			Payment Term:		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
16	1	unit	Twin Tub W	ashing Machine 10.5kg capacity Cyli			
17	1	unit	l nesign, tint	Filter, Bearing Holder Syst/SHARP ter 5.1 Channel, DVD HTS, Bluetooth		13,500.00	13,500.00
18	! 30	units	Recording, E	Bass Blast Subwoofer/LG n 30lts, Convection Type/HANABISH		16,900.00	16,900.00 ~
19		units	Microwave	Oven, 20ltrs Capacity, Manual Contr	-1/1/4 NA DIGUU	6,000.00	180,000.00 ~
20		units	Airfrver 3.2	Its Capacity 1-30 minutes cooking tir	OI/HANABISHI	4,400.00	132,000.00 -
21		units	Stand Fan 18	8" blade, 3 speed Control System /H	ne/HANABISHI	4,100.00	123,000.00
22		units	Gas Stove 2	Stainless Burner, Auto Ignition System	ANABISHI	3,150.00	94,500.00 /
23		units	nice cooker	1.8 It Capacity, Silver Series/HANAR	IH2I	2,730.00	81,900.00 /
24		units	Rice Cooker:	1.8 It Capacity, with Steamer/HANAI	BISHI	1,820.00 1,600.00	54,600.00
25 26		units	Cordiess Flee	ctric Kettle, 1.7ltrs/HANABISHI		720.00	48,000.00 / 21,600.00 /
27		units units	Desktan 2 in	1 Feature, 16" blade/SHARP		1,820.00	54,600.00
28		units	luice Blando	ooker 7-Cooking setting, Adj. Temp C	ont./T.MAMA	2,475.00	61,875.00
29		units	Laure pieling	14.5.115 Plastic Jar, 4 Speed Option /	HANARISHI	1,820.00	54,600.00
30		units	Coffee Make	Non-Stick Easy Plate, Removable Oil	Drip/HANABISHI	3,250.00	97,500.00
31		units	Oven Teasts	r 10-12 cups, Non Stick Heating Plat	e/HANABISHI	1,820.00	45,500.00
32		units	Floor Fan 3-s	er, 9 ltr Capacity, 30 min timer w/ be	Il ring /HANABISI	1,650.00	41,250.00
33		unit	Refrigerator	peed Control System, 16" Blade 60v no frost 9.9cuft Capacity, Deodorize		2,500.00	62,500.00
			Inverter Tech	nology, Bottom Freezer/SAMSUNG	r Digital	\$4 , 450.00	34,450.00
34		unit	Smart 1V 50"	',4K UHD, HDR10 Pro, a5 Gen6 Al/Lo			
35	1	unit	Washing mad	chine 8kg Capacity, Digital Inverter T	1	3,150.00	33,150.00
			/SAMSUNG	, ,, ,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		23,500.00	23,500.00
36	1	unit	Gas Range 1	Large, 3 Medium Gas Burners/LA GE	DRAANIIA -	450.00	
			Thermostat of	control, 100% porcelein enameled be	RIVIANIA	21,450.00	21,450.00
37	1	unit	Frontioad Wa	ashing Machine 6kg, 6Motion DD ct Drive, Smart Diagnosis /LG	•	27,950.00	27,950.00 /
38	1	unit	Component Tower High Dower Andi- 450000 pt -			26,000.00	26,000.00
				page 2 of 3	JUE/SAIVISUNG		
	İ						
Total A	mounts in w	ords:					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	In case of	failure to mo	Iro the full delice				•
for ev	ery day of de	elay shall be i	mposed.	ery within the the specified above, a pe	naity of one-tenth(I	/10) of one per	cent
	•	,	4	Ver	y Truly yongs,	, .	
Confo	rme•		Chr		,, ,0,1,1, / /	A Mak	
00	——		JEL ENTERPI		Mayor ROZZÁN	ĭφ κυτινφ, Β.	BIAZON
		Signatu	re over printed r	name	Autho	orized Official	
			10-19-	13			i
	·		Date				
		rchase pursua		Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available:		
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must Amount:							
be accomplished.)							
Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated						·	
		_	ea		R.O. No. : _	·	<u> </u>
Purchase per	. Sanggunian	g Kes. No.:					
Certified Cor	rrect :						
	Seci	retary of the S	ianggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	
				J. J		- Account	

BP 10/12/20

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

1	Address: Muntiplupa City				P.O. No.	:030614		
Address: Muntinlupa City			-	Date :	Octobe	er 09, 2023		
						Mode of	Procurement:	Public Bidding
Gent	lemen : Please	be furnish th	is office the f	ollowing articles subject to the t	terms and	condition contain h	erein:	
Place	of delivery	:				Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery					Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description			Unit Cost	Amount
39 40	1 1	unit unit	1 42 211191	mal, and Cold Water Dispense t TV, Real 4k Resolution, Crys	er, Botton tal Proces		13,000.00 28,600.00	13,000.00 /
41	1	unit	Home Th	ling, PUR Color/samsung eater 5.1 Channel, DVD HTS, 1 3, Bass Blast Subwoofer/LG	Bluetooth	USB Direct	17,000.00	17,000.00
42	10	pcs	2-Burner	Gastove, Solid Brass Burner F 6 functions, Rotisserie /ASAH	lead Air F	ryer 23 It	4,900.00	49,000.00
43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs pcs	Air Fryer Microway Stand Far Electric G Air Fryer Induction Bluetooth Handheld Hotpot BE Aluminum xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	23 Itr Capacity, 6 functions, Re Oven 20 Itr, 11 power level 16, Inverter, DC Motor/PAN riller & Skillet, Teflex Non-Stic 2.5 Itrs Capacity, Temperature Cooker, 7 settings, Digital Dis Speaker, Bass Blast, Wireless Garment Steamer, 2 level steady Frying, Grilling and soup man Die Casting Grill, 2 Thermost EXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	otisserie/ls/WHIRLF NASONIC Ick Cooking Cookin	POOL g/IMARFLEX DOWELL en/T.MAMA ream //LG g/DOWELL NABISHI		87,100.00 - 71,500.00 - 51,000.00 - 42,000.00 - 22,500.00 - 45,500.00 - 26,000.00 - 35,500.00
Total An	nounts in wor	rds:						
for eve	., au oi uci	CHARKI	Ulivi EL ENTERI Over printed	name	Very '	Truly yours, Mayor ROZZANC	10) of one perce	
(In case of Ne Section 369 (a be accomplish Approved to b) of RA7160 (led.)	this portion m	ust	Requesting Office/Dept.		Funds Available : Amount :		
Purchase per S	Sangguniang 1		·			R.O. No. :		
Certified Corr		tary of the Sai	nggunian	Authorized Official	_		Chief Account	
								